2023 – Summer examinations timetable
	Monday 15th May
	All pupils in school

	Tuesday 16th May
	GCSE Biology Exam AM – Paper 1 Foundation – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting GCSE Biology to be on home study for the morning and come in to school for 12.30pm.

	Wednesday 17th May
	All pupils in school

	Thursday 18th May
	All pupils in school

	Friday 19th May
	GCSE Maths Exam AM – Paper 1 – Non calculator – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting GCSE Maths to be on home study for the morning and come in for 12.30pm.

	Monday 22nd May
	All pupils in school

	Tuesday 23rd May
	Entry Level Functional Skills Maths Exams AM – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting Maths exams to be on home study for the morning and come in for 12.30pm.

	Wednesday 24th May
	Entry Level Functional Skills English Exams AM – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting English exams to be on home study for the morning and come in for 12.30pm.

	Thursday 25th May
	Royal Society for Public Health – Level 1 Award in Food Hygiene Awareness AM – 9.00 am start
All pupils not sitting this exam to be on home study for the morning and come in for 12.30pm.

	Friday 26th May
	Entry Level Functional Skills ICT Exams AM – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting ICT exams to be on home study for the morning and come in for 12.30pm.

	Half term

	Monday 5th June
	GCSE English Exam AM – Paper 1 non fiction texts – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting GCSE English to be on home study for the morning and come in to school for 12.30pm.

	Tuesday 6th June
	All pupils in school

	Wednesday 7th June
	GCSE Maths Exam AM – Paper 2 Calculator – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting GCSE Maths to be on home study for the morning and come in for 12.30pm.

	Thursday 8th June
	All pupils in school
CONTINGENCY DAY 1

	Friday 9th June
	GCSE Biology Exam – PM - Paper 2 Foundation – 1.30pm start
Only pupils sitting GCSE Biology should come in to school on this day. All other pupils have home study all day.
DUE TO THE LENGTH OF THIS PAPER PUPILS MAY NEED COLLECTING BY PARENTS AFTER THE END OF THE SCHOOL DAY

	Monday 12th June
	GCSE English Exam AM – Paper 2 Contemporary texts – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting GCSE English to be on home study for the day.

	Tuesday 13th June
	All pupils in school

	Wednesday 14th June
	GCSE Maths Exam AM – Paper 3 Calculator – 9.00am start
All pupils not sitting GCSE Maths to be on home study for the morning and come in to school for 12.30pm.

	Thursday 15th June
	Last day in school for Year 11 – Leavers assembly 9.30-11.30 – Parents and carers invited.
Year 11 early finish - leave at 12.00
CONTINGENCY DAY 2

	Wednesday 28th June
	CONTINGENCY DAY 3 – please do not book any holidays until after this date.



Please keep this timetable to refer to during the examination period.

